Nov. 17.]

Palmerston North.
Tuesday, 7th February, at 10.30 a.m.

Tuesday, 2nd May '
Tuesday, 25th July i~
Tuesday, 24th October '
Napier.
Monday, 13th February, at 10.30 a.m.
Monday, 22nd May -
" Monday, 7th August »
Monday, 30th October .
NEeLsoN JupiciaL DISTRICT.
Nelson.
Tuesday, 4th April, at 10.30 a.m.
Tuesday, 25th July ”
Tuesday, 28th November ,,
Blenheim.
Tuesday, 28th March, at 10.30 a.m.
Tuesday, 18th July =

Tuesday, 21st November '

CANTERBURY JUDICIAL DisTRICT.

Christchurch.
Tuesday, 7th February, at 10.30 a.m.
Tuesday, 2nd May '

Tuesday, 15th August »
Tuesday, 24th October '

Timaru.
Wednesday, 1st February, at 10.30 a.m.
Monday, 24th April .
Tuesday, 25th July '
Tuesday, 17th October -

WEsTLAND JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
Greymouth.

Wednesday, 22nd February, at 10.30 a.m.

Wednesday, 7th June .
Wednesday, 6th September -

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

2308

OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND JUDICIAL DISTRIOCT.
Dunedin. )

Monday, 6th February, at 10.30 a.m.””~ = ™
Monday, 24th April '
Monday, 24th July "
Tuesday, 24th October’ B,

Invercargill.
Monday, 20th February, at 10.30 a.m.
Monday, 8th May »
Monday, 14th August ’
Monday, 6th November .

SrrriNgs IN BaNco aND IN CHAMBERS FOR THE YEAR 1933.

Sittings of the Court in Banco will be held at the Court-
house, WELLINGTON, CHRISTCHURCH, and DUNEDIN every
Wednesday, at 10.30 o’clock in the forenoon and at Avuck-
LAND on alternate Mondays, at 10 o’clock in the' forenoon,
except during vacation or the absence of the Judge, or unless
the Judge is engaged on other business.

Sittings in Chambers will be held at the Judge’s Chambers,
in the Courthouse, CHRISTCHURCH and DUNEDIN, every
Tuesday and Friday, at 10 o’clock in the forenoon, and at
AvckrLanp and WELLINGTON every Friday at 10 o’clock in
the forenoon, except during vacation or the absence of the
Judge, or unless the Judge is engaged on other business.

Sittings in Chambers and Banco at other times and in
vacation, in respect of urgent business, may be held at such
times and places as may suit the convenience of the Judge.

In all other cities and towns in which sittings of the Court
are held, such business in Banco and in Chambers as the
Judge shall allow may be disposed of in the course of these
sittings, at such days and hours as the Judge may appoint.

ProvistoN as To Horipavs.

If any of the days above appointed for sittings shall be a
public holiday, the sitting shall commence on the first day
after the day so appointed which is not a holiday. It shall
be lawful for any one or more Judges of the Supreme Court
to order that the Supreme Court and the offices thereof at
any place shall be closed for any public or proclaimed holiday
in the district.

Given under our hands at Wellington, this eighteenth day
of October, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-two.

M. MYERS, C.J.
W. C. MACGREGOR, J.

: Westport. _ ' H. H. OSTLER, J.
| Wednesday, 22nd February, at 10.30 a.m. Approved in Council.
| Wednesday, 7th June » F. D. THOMSON,

Wednesday, 6th September » Clerk of the Executive Council.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far a8
known) are hereunder set forth.

Date | g3 | Testateor | Stam :
No. Name. Occupation. Residence. of Death. E;ﬁ(ég?n Intestate. I conegrgg.eo .
1 Bennett, John Irvine . | Bushman ; Wellington .. |15 /10/82 |11/11/82 | Intestate | Wellington.
2 | Dingle, Hannah . | Widow . | New Plymouth .. 27/10/32 [11/11/32 | Testate New Plymouth.
3 Fannin, Adelaide Spinster .. | Melbourne .. |21/11/31 | 9/11/32 | Intestate | Nelson.
4 | Fitzpatrick, Lawrence Retired farmer .. | Auckland .| 256/9/32 | 9/11/32 ” Auckland.
5 | Harris, Harriet .. Married woman Motukarara 10/9/32 | 9/11/32 » Christchurch.
6 | Heather, Isabelle Kate Spinster Auckland 8/10/32 | 9/11/32 ’ Auckland.
7 | Hullen, Magdalene Widow Waitohi Flat 2/8/32 (11/11/32 | Testate Christchurch.
8 | Illingworth, Alfred Farmer Ratanui . | 24/6/30 | 9/11/32 | Intestate | Dunedin.
9 | Ingley, Elizabeth Widow Greytown .. | 5/10/32 11/11/32 | Testate Wellington.
10 | Junge, Anna ’ Allanton .. 120/10/32 [11/11/32 ’ Dunedin.
11 | Maloney, Michael J oseph Miner .. . | Kumara .| 4/9/24 | 9/11/32 | Intestate | Hokitika.
12 | McAllen, Margaret Married woman Dunedin 16/9/32 |11/11/32 | Testate Dunedin.
13 | Parry, John .. | Seaman . | Wellington 26/9/32 | 9/11/32 »”» Wellington
14 | Pearce, Catherine «. | Married woman ‘ Sawyer’s Bay .. (13/10/32 |11/11/32 ’ Dunedin.
15 | Pirie, Minna .. | Widow Hamilton, formerly| 15/8/32 |11/11/32 » Auckland.
Wellington
16 | Plews, Charles Percy Labourer Palmerston North | 2/12/22 | 9/11/32 | Intestate | New Plymouth.
17 | Roth, John Aaron Seaman Onehunga 8/10/32 | 9/11/32 » Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14th November, 1932. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.



